

## **eProcurement System Government of India**

## **Tender Details**

Date: 22-Feb-2024 08:48 PM



<b>Basic Details</b>					
Organisation Chain	National Bank for Agriculture and	d Rural Development (NABARD)  NAB	ARD RO Uttar Pradesh (Lucknow)		
Tender Reference Number	2024_NABAR_UPRO_Renovation	2024_NABAR_UPRO_Renovation of VoF			
Tender ID	2024_NABA_797064_1	Withdrawal Allowed	Yes		
Tender Type	Open Tender	Form of contract	Works		
Tender Category	Works	No. of Covers	2		
General Technical Evaluation Allowed	No	ItemWise Technical Evaluation Allowed	No		
Payment Mode	Offline	Is Multi Currency Allowed For BOQ	No		
Is Multi Currency Allowed For Fee	No	Allow Two Stage Bidding	No		

	Payment Instruments				
Offline S.No Instrument Type					
		R-T-G-S			

Cover No	Cover	Document Type	Description
i	Fee/PreQual/Technical	.pdf	NIT for Renovation of VoF at La Place Staff Quarters, Hazratganj of NABARD UP Regional Office
2	Finance	.xls	NIT for Renovation of VoF at La Place Staff Quarters, Hazratganj of NABARD UP Regional Office

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]				
Tender Fee in ₹	0.00			
Fee Payable To	Nil	Fee Payable At	Nil	
Tender Fee Exemption Allowed	No			

EMD Fee Details					
EMD Amount in ₹	36,800	EMD through BG/ST or EMD Exemption Allowed	Yes		
EMD Fee Type	fixed	EMD Percentage	NA		
EMD Payable To	National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Developmen	EMD Payable At	National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Developmen		

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title	NIT for Renovation	NIT for Renovation of VoF in La Place Staff Quarters of NABARD UPRO				
Work Description	NIT for Renovation	of VoF in La Place Staff Qu	arters of NA	BARD UPRO		
Pre Qualification Details	As per Tender Docu	ument				
Independent External Monitor/Remarks	NA					
Show Tender Value in Public Domain	Yes	Yes				
Tender Value in ₹	18,35,968	Product Category	Civil Works - Buildings	Sub category	Renovation of Visiting Officers Flat	
Contract Type	Tender	Bid Validity(Days)	90	Period Of Work(Days)	45	
Location	11, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow	Pincode	226010	Pre Bid Meeting Place	11, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow	
Pre Bid Meeting Address	11, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow	Pre Bid Meeting Date	08-Mar- 2024 03:00 PM	Bid Opening Place	11, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow	
Should Allow NDA Tender	No	Allow Preferential Bidder	No			

<u>Critical Dates</u>					
Publish Date	23-Feb-2024 09:00 AM	Bid Opening Date	16-Mar-2024 03:30 PM		
Document Download / Sale Start Date	23-Feb-2024 09:00 AM	Document Download / Sale End Date	15-Mar-2024 03:00 PM		
<b>Clarification Start Date</b>	23-Feb-2024 09:00 AM	Clarification End Date	15-Mar-2024 03:00 PM		
<b>Bid Submission Start Date</b>	23-Feb-2024 09:00 AM	<b>Bid Submission End Date</b>	15-Mar-2024 03:00 PM		

<u>Tender Documents</u>						
NIT Document	S.No	Document Name	me Description		Document Size (in KB)	
	1	1 Tendernotice_1.pdf		NIT for Renovation of VoF at La Place Staff Quarters of NABARD UP Regional Office		2700.44
Work Item						
Documents	S.No	Document Type	Documen	t Name	Description	Document Size (in KB)
	1	Tender Documents	NIT.pdf		NIT for Renovation of VoF a La Place Staff Quarters of NABARD UP Regional Office	2683.48
	2	BOQ	BOQ_83784	48.xls	BOQ for Renovation of VoF at La Place Staff Quarters o NABARD UP Regional Office	f 363.50

Bid Ope	Bid Openers List					
S.No	Bid Opener Login Id	<b>Bid Opener Name</b>	<b>Certificate Name</b>			
1.	jainendra.aloria@nabard.org	Jainendra Aloria	JAINENDRA ALORIA			
2.	varsha.sivadas@nabard.org	Varsha Sivadas	VARSHA V SIVADAS			
3.	vk.rohila@nabard.org	Vinod Kumar Rohilla	VINOD KUMAR ROHILLA			

Tender Properties				
Auto Tendering Process allowed	No	Show Technical bid status	Yes	
Show Finance bid status	Yes	Show Bids Details	Yes	

BoQ Comparative Chart model	Normal	BoQ Compartive chart decimal places	2
BoQ Comparative Chart	L	Form Based BoQ	No
Rank Type	Tachwical Did Opening		
Show Bid Details in Public Domain stage	recnnical Bid Opening		
Domain stage			

## TIA Undertaking

S.No	Undertaking to Order	Tender complying with Order	Reason for non compliance of Order
1	PPP-MII Order 2017	Agree	
2	MSEs Order 2012	Agree	

Tender Inviting Authority	
Name	The Chief General Manager
Address	NABARD Uttar Pradesh Regional Office, 11, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow

Tender Creator Details	
Created By	Jainendra Aloria
Designation	AGM
Created Date	22-Feb-2024 06:42 PM